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Overview Boards resp. OIGP, OI Partners (OIP) and 
CareerNet International (CNI) 

The OIGP Board exists of 4 directors, 2 of OIP and 2 of CNI, being: 
1. Steve Ford (OIP)
2. Jerry Knock (CNI)
3. Damian Menzies (CNI)
4. Tom Wharton (OIP)

For more info see overviews below 

CNI BOARD 

Damian Menzies (Chairman) 
Choice Career Services 
Suite 7, 75-79 Chetwynd Street 
North Melbourne VIC 3051 
Australia 
T: +61-438 053 278 
E: dmenzies@choicecareerservices.com.au 
W: www.choicecareerservices.com.au 

Jan Maarten Bosch 
Van Ede & Partners  
Klatteweg 107 
NL - 2597 KA The Hague 
Netherlands  
T: +31-70 351 40 11 
E: j.bosch@vanede.nl 
W:  www.vanede.nl 

Jonas Carlberg 
Starck & Partner AB 
Fleminggatan 38 / Box 8176, 
S-104 20 Stockholm
Sweden
T: +46-8 651 06 35
E: jonas.carlberg@starckpartner.se
W: www.starckpartner.se

Jerry Knock 
OASYS Consultants 
10 rue Cambacérès 
75008 PARIS  
France 
T: +33-6 15 99 52 97 
E: jknock@oasys.fr 
W: www.oasys.fr 

Geert Meesschaert 
Meesschaert & Partners bvba 
Leopold 1 Plein 3 A 
B-8400 Ostend
Belgium
T: +32-475 97 67 06
E:  geert.meesschaert@meesschaert.be
W: www.meesschaert.be

Company Secretary 

Ling Tyler-Bennett 
UK 
T: +44 (0) 7801 650 750 
E: ltylerbennett@oiglobalpartners.com 

See next page for OIP, Inc. Board 



OI Partners, Inc. 
Board of Directors 

2021-2022 
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Chair 

Tom Wharton 
Lifocus, Inc. 

3970 Post Road, Suite 1 
Warwick, RI 02886 

Tel: 401-884-7959 (ET)  
Email: twharton@oiglobalpartners.com 

CFO 

Maryanne Pina-Frodsham 
Career Management Partners (CMP) 

2435 N. Central Expressway, Suite 
830 Richardson, Texas 75080 

Tel: (CT) 
Email: maryannep@careermp.com 

Secretary  

Scott Miles 
Miles LeHane, LLC 

2291 Fieldbrook Lane 
Mt. Airy, MD 21771 

Tel: 703-777-3370 (ET) 
Email: smiles@oiglobalpartners.com 

John Fitzgerald 
Harmonics Career Crafting 

Mary Rosse Centre 
Holland Road, National Technology Park 

Limerick, IRELAND 
Tel: +353-61-33-61-36 (IST) 

Email: john@harmonics.ie  

David Keegin 
Anderson Keegin & Associates, Inc. 

15 Ionia Ave., SW, Suite 370 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 
Tel: 616-454-6670 (ET)  

Email: dkeegin@oiglobalpartners.com 

Administrator 
Betsy Hilt 

5133 Harding Pike, B-10 #380 
Nashville, TN 37205 

Tel: 800-232-5285 (CT)  
Email: bhilt@oiglobalpartners.com 
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